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AWARD SPONSOR

Dairy Goat Overall Banner BD Life Sciences
Reserve Dairy Goat Overall Banner Terry Rosentreader Family
Goat Showmanship Senior Banner Judy and Johnie Sikes, Anselmo NE/KIKO

Meat Goats, Registered & Percentages

Goat Showmanship Junior

Banner Judy and Johnie Sikes, Anselmo NE/KIKO
Meat Goats, Registered & Percentages

Goat Showmanship Pre-Junior Banner Ron & Peggy Carda

Champion Meat Goat Wether Banner ALP1Dairy - Albert & Laura Pryce
Champion Meat Goat Doe Banner Terry Rosentreader Family

Champion Meat Goat Breeding Doe Banner Marty & Karina Jones

Champion Pre-Market Meat Goat Banner Judy and Johnie Sikes, Anselmo NE/KIKO

Meat Goats, Registered & Percentages

Champion Over-All Meat Goat

Banner Evans Feed Co., Inc.

Ribbons and Premium Money

On behalf of the Custer County 4-H'ers and their parents, we would
like to thank the Custer County Fair Board for the Champion and
Reserve Champion Agricultural ribbons, the Best of Show and
Reserve Best of Show Home Economics and General ribbons, all
event ribbons, premium money, and Shooting Sports awards. Their
continued support is greatly appreciated.

Sincere thanks are expressed to all sponsors and contributors!




2023 Custer County Fair Sponsors

Adams Land & Cattle, LLC
AgWerx Aviation

AKRS Equipment

Ansley Lumber & Supply
Arrow Aviation

Arrow Hotel & Bonfire Grill
Bakko Transfer Inc
Boarders Inn & Suites
Bow Booterie

Bow Family Furniture
Brad White Equipment
Bruning Bank

Central Nebraska Electric

Cobblestone Hotel & Suites/
One Box Convention Center

Country Partners Cooperative

Custer County Farm Bureau Federation
Custer Economic Development Corp.
Custer Federal State Bank

Custer Transfer Station

Evans Feed Company Inc

Farm Credit Services of America

Grassland Veterinary Hospital PC

Grocery Kart

Hermsmeyer Agronomy
Insurance of the Heartland

K & K Backhoe & Irrigation Co
Manco, LLC

Myers Construction

Myers Iron Salvage & Roll Off
Nebraska State Bank
Pearson Physical Therapy PC
Pizza Hut

Power Solutions

Ranchland Ford

Runza

Shelter Insurance

State Farm Insurance

TEAM Physical Therapy, PC
The Cattlemen’s Cut

Third City Christian Church
Tumbleweed Café

V Bar Trailer Sales

Wenaquist, Inc



2023 Custer County Fair 4-H Goat Show August 2, 2023
Exh # Last First Club Placing Rank

Senior Goat Showmanship (14 and older Jan 1)

121 Harris Cali Dog Gone Fun Pu Bl Re Wh
360 Jones Mahaya Ansley Jr. Livestock Pu Bl Re Wh
129 Palmer Emersyn Sandhill Critters Pu Bl Re Wh
142 Palmer Lainey Sandhill Critters Pu Bl Re Wh
273 Schauda LoReena Middle Loup 4-H Pu Bl Re Wh
340 Witthuhn Kaygan Tail Twisters Pu Bl Re Wh
344 Witthuhn Kelynn Tail Twisters Pu Bl Re Wh

Champion Senior Showmanship :
Reserve Champion Senior Showmanship :

Junior Goat Showmanship (11-13 years of age Jan 1)

260 Christen Hayden Sandhill Critters Pu Bl Re Wh
122 Eggleston Colbie Oconto 4-H Pu Bl Re Wh
364 Jones Maysa Ansley Jr. Livestock Pu Bl Re Wh
281 Schauda Travin Middle Loup 4-H Pu Bl Re Wh
149 Williams Peyton Four Corners Pu Bl Re Wh

Pu Bl Re Wh

Pu Bl Re Wh

Champion Junior Showmanship :
Reserve Champion Junior Showmanship :

Pre-Junior Goat Showmanship (8-10 years of age Jan 1)

214 Behmerwohld Mason Ansley Jr. Livestock Pu Bl Re Wh
303 Doggett Breckn Tail Twisters Pu Bl Re Wh
370 Doggett Olivia Tail Twisters Pu Bl Re Wh
195 Rosentreader Cora Ansley Jr. Livestock Pu Bl Re Wh
218 Rosentreader Quinn Ansley Jr. Livestock Pu Bl Re Wh
132 Williams Garrett Four Corners Pu Bl Re Wh

Champion Pre-Junior Showmanship :

Reserve Champion Pre-Junior Showmanship :

Overall Grand Champion Goat Showman:
Overall Reserve Champion Goat Showman:




Exh # Last First Club

Dairy Goat- Classes

Dairy Goats - 5 months to 8 months

132 Williams
149 Williams

Four Corners
Four Corners

Garrett
Peyton

Dairy Goats - 1 year to 2 years - Non-milking Doe
364 Jones

Maysa Ansley Jr. Livestock

Grand Champion Jr. Dairy Doe :

Name

Marshallow
Brownie

Cookies N Cream

Reserve Champion Jr. Dairy Doe :

Dairy Goats - Under 2 yrs and older - Milking Doe

Jones Maysa Ansley Jr. Livestock

Dairy Goats - 2 to 3 yrs and older - Milking Doe

149 Williams Peyton

Grand Champion Sr. Dairy Doe :

Reeces Peanut Butter Cup

Four Corners

Reserve Champion Sr. Dairy Doe :

Overall Champion Dairy Doe :

Overall Reserve Champion Dairy Doe :

Meat Goat - Classes

Exh # Last First Club

Market Does - 50 - 56 Ibs

260  Christen Hayden Sandhill Critters
370 Doggett Olivia Tail Twisters
Market Does - 65 lbs

122 Eggleston Colbie Oconto 4-H
Market Does - 76-78 Ibs

142 Palmer Lainey Sandhill Critters
303 Doggett Breckn Tail Twisters

Champion Market Doe :

Eartag

6422
23008

2170

2130

23003

Tag#

Weight Placing

51
56

65

76
78

Reserve Champion Market Doe :

Tag#
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Exh # Last First

Market Wether - 50-54 Ibs

260

Christen Hayden

Market Wether - 62-65 Ibs

370
260
360
344

Doggett Olivia
Christen Hayden
Jones Mayaha
Witthuhn Kelynn

Market Wether 66-69 Ibs

195
281
303
273

Rosentreader Cora
Schauda Travin
Doggett Breckn
Schauda LoReena

Market Wether 72 -75 Ibs

340
281
281
121

Witthuhn Kaygan
Schauda Travin
Schauda Travin
Harris Cali

Market Wether 80-84 Ibs

214
195
195
42

Behmerwohld Mason
Rosentreader Cora
Rosentreader Cora
Schauda LoReena

Market Wether 87 - 89 Ibs

273 Schauda LoReena
360 Jones Mahaya
129 Palmer Emersyn
Market Wether 90-97 Ibs

214 Behmerwohld Mason
121 Harris Cali
Market Wether 121 Ibs

142 Paimer Lainey

Champion Market Wether :
Reserve Champion Market Wether :

Overall Grand Champion Market :
Overall Reserve Champion Market:

Club Eartag
Sandhill Critters 06421
Tail Twisters 21067
Sandhill Critters 6417
Ansley Jr. Livestock 990
Tail Twisters 991
Ansley Jr. Livestock 2097
Middle Loup 4-H 45190015
Tail Twisters 21066
Middle Loup 4-H 45190021
Tail Twisters 0987
Middle Loup 4-H 45190016
Middle Loup 4-H 45190017
Dog Gone Fun 6415
Ansley Jr. Livestock 2169
Ansley Jr. Livestock ~ 4247-0049
Ansley Jr. Livestock ~ 18-1052
Middle Loup 4-H 45190018
Middle Loup 4-H 45190019
Ansley Jr. Livestock 22189
Sandhill Critters 2112
Ansley Jr. Livestock ~ 1477-2169
Dog Gone Fun 06414
Sandhill Critters 2097
Tag#
Tag#
Tag#
Tag#

Weight Placing

54
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Meat Goat Breeding- Classes

Meat Goat - Breeding Doe Class -less than 1 year of age

303
370
122
121
360
364
218
218

Doggett Breckn
Doggett Olivia
Eggleston Colbie
Harris Cali
Jones Mahaya
Jones Maysa
Rosentreader Quinn
Rosentreader Quinn

Tail Twisters

Tail Twisters
Oconto 4-H

Dog Gone Fun
Ansley Jr. Livestock
Ansley Jr. Livestock
Ansley Jr. Livestock
Ansley Jr. Livestock

Meat Goat - Breeding Doe Class 1 year and older

214
218

Behmerwohld Mason
Rosentreader Quinn

Champion Breeding Meat Doe :
Reserve Champion Breeding Meat Doe :

Ansley Jr. Livestock
Ansley Jr. Livestock

1376

1421

2171

6416

23049

23062
NE1477-2175
NE18-1051

NE1477-2102
NE18-1101

Tag#

Tag#

Best Dressed Kid (Dairy Goat & Meat Goat Class)

132
149
214
260
303
370
122
218

195

Williams Garrett
Williams Peyton
Behmerwald Mason
Christen Hayden
Doggett Breckn
Doggett Olivia
Eggleston Colbie
Rosentreader Quinn
Rosentreader Cora

Four Corners

Four Corners
Ansley Jr. Livestock
Sandhill Critters
Tail Twisters

Tail Twisters
Oconto 4-H

Ansley Jr. Livestock
Ansley Jr. Livestock
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